	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	12-05-	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE     U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings			<b>*</b> * *		
l	To the Honorable Commissioner of	101907	7137	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
500	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Medi-Flex Hospital Production  Individual(s)  General Partnership  XX Corporation-State Kansas  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: November 29,	Association Limited Partnership  attached? Yes No  Merger Change of Name	Name: Med Internal Address: Street Address: City: Hauppau Individual(s) Association General Part Limited Partr XX Corporation- If assignee is not dorepresentative design (Designations must to	ess of receiving party(ies) ical Action Industries, Inc.  800 Prime Place ge State: NY Zip: 11788 citizenship nership state Delaware miciled in the United States, a domestic nation is attached: Yes No pe a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attacks  Additional number(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,721,354			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of registrations investigated	applications and olved:		
	Name: Jeffrey E. Fine, Esq Internal Address: Polsinelli, Welte, P.C.		X Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 100 S. Fourth	, Suite 1100	8. Deposit accoun	t number:		
	City: St. Louis State: MO	Zip:63102		*		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
- [	9. Signature. 6/2001 DBYRHE 00000015 1721354 Ca481 Jeffrey E. Fine 40.00 DP 00000000000000000000000000000000					
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

0748-030T

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, MEDI-FLEX HOSPITAL PRODUCTS, INC., having a place of

business at 8717 West 110th Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the following Trademark and the below identified United States Registration thereof:

Registration No. 1,721,354

Granted: October 6, 1992

Mark:

**CEPTI-SEAL** 

WHEREAS, MEDICAL ACTION INDUSTRIES, INC., having a place of

business at 800 Prime Place, Hauppauge, New York 11788, (hereinafter referred to

as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademark and the said

United States Registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar paid by

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign,

transfer and sell to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interests in and to the above-

identified trademark and the said United States Registration thereof, together with

the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said trademark, the

same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer not been made.

MEDI-FLEX HOSPITAL PRODUCTS, INC.

KEKI MAKIENS					
Notary Public-Sta	ate Of Kansas				
Notary Public-Sta My Appt. Expires	18/2005				

Name

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Lansas

County of Johnson

RECORDED: 12/05/2001

On this day of Novemble, 2001, before me appeared A Juseph Brandmuse, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the ASSIGNOR with authority to do so.

Notary Public

[Seal]

2